
Categoría Club Equipo Delegado Teléfono Sala Dirección
División de Honor Atletismo Huesca A Ángel Gella López 615 92 26 55 IES Pirámide Carretera de Cuarte, s/n. 22004 Huesca
División de Honor Delicias A Ricardo Llanes Luño 625 54 63 72 Centro Civico Delicias Avda Navarra,54 , Aula 4
División de Honor El Olivar A Adrián Villuendas 675 50 04 80 E.M. El Olivar Cl Argualas n 50
División de Honor Fraga A German Casas 600 88 77 79 Estación de Autobuses de Fraga (1ª Planta) Paseo Constitución s/n
División de Honor Helios A Sergio Garza Marco 687 09 00 82 C.N Helios Parque Macanaz, Av. de José Atarés, 1
División de Honor Iberajedrez "Mundo 64" A Daniel Moreno Gracia 691 26 02 55 Centro Civico La Jota (Distrito 14) Plaza la Albada 3- 50014 Zaragoza
División de Honor Jaime Casas A Javier Fontana Sotomayor 626 61 83 32 Centro Civico Plaza Santo Domingo s/n  (Monzon)
División de Honor Jaque - Aramovil A Roberto Cifuentes Parada 639 05 54 37 Círculo Oscense Plaza Navarra, 4
División de Honor L'Aurora Estadilla A Fuentes Espuña, Juan Antonio 661 34 50 96 Cine Moderno Avda. de Aragón, 13
División de Honor Marcos Frechin A Alfonso Hinojar 619 83 14 83 Local Av. Salvador Allende, 9
División de Honor Monzon A Andrés Hidalgo Gracia 648 24 99 87 Monzon Paseo de la Arboleda nº 3      (Casa del ajedrez)
División de Honor MyInvestor Casablanca A Diego Adla Martin 629 77 68 03 Stadium Casablanca Vía Ibérica 69-77
División de Honor ONCE Club Ajedrez Aragon A Luis Laliena  Solanes 687 96 14 61 Sede de la O.N.C.E. Zaragoza Paseo Echegaray, 76 (Zaragoza)
División de Honor Palacio De Pioneros A Romero Pallares, Daniel 659 86 91 45 Palacio De Pioneros C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
División de Honor Palacio De Pioneros B Sacristan Latorre, Alberto 649 92 49 21 Palacio De Pioneros C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
División de Honor Teruel A Jesús Domínguez Bujeda 616 46 52 27 Polideportivo San Fernando Ctra. Alcañiz 30 1º-3
Preferente Actur Rey Fernando A David Lopez 634 67 29 44 centro cultural rio ebro alberto duce nº 2
Preferente Agrupacion A Angel Barros 629 12 50 63 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa Lagasca 21-23, local
Preferente Agrupacion B Eduardo Carruez 657 64 64 83 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa Lagasca 21-23, local
Preferente Binefar A Alberto Faro 649 70 55 75 ACR Binéfar 77 Avenida del Pilar 23
Preferente Delicias B Luis Alberto Gaspar Calvo 645 65 87 27 Centro Civico Delicias Avda Navarra,54 , Aula 4
Preferente Dr. Azua A Enrique Garcia Garcia 696 89 27 92 Centro Cívico Universidad Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Preferente El Olivar B Carlos Alberto Gracia 669 94 09 69 E.M. El Olivar Cl Argualas n 50
Preferente Enroque de Barbastro A Pablo Sig Vargas 650 05 19 54 Pabellón polideportivo Ángel Orús C/ Obispo Abad y Lasierra, s/n 22300 Barbastro
Preferente Helios B Jorge Flores Samperiz 625 25 41 79 C.N Helios Parque Macanaz, Av. de José Atarés, 1
Preferente Iberajedrez "Mundo 64" B Patxi Garcia Monterde 637 88 79 78 Centro Civico La Jota (Distrito 14) Plaza la Albada 3- 50014 Zaragoza
Preferente Las Fuentes B José Miguel Alonso Blasco 629 94 75 92 Casa de Catilla y León C/ Heroismo, 3 bajo 50002 Zaragoza
Preferente Las Fuentes A José Miguel Alonso Blasco 629 94 75 92 Casa de Catilla y León C/ Heroismo, 3 bajo 50002 Zaragoza
Preferente Marcos Frechin B Ricardo Jario 657 03 82 99 Local Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Preferente MyInvestor Casablanca B Diego Adla Martin 629 77 68 03 Stadium Casablanca Vía Ibérica 69-77
Preferente MyInvestor Casablanca C Diego Adla Martin 629 77 68 03 Stadium Casablanca Vía Ibérica 69-77
Preferente Palacio De Pioneros C Bruna Barranco, Ignacio 605 18 87 49 Palacio De Pioneros C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
Preferente San Jose A Baldellou Vicente, Roberto 626 21 85 01 A.V. del Barrio de San José C/ Ventura Rodíguez, 14 - 16, Bajos
Preferente Shatranj A Muñoz Bornao Miguel Ángel 639 07 33 93 C.C. Manuel Vazquez Guardiola C/ Antonio Leyva nº 87
Preferente Tauste A David San Lazaro 659 07 50 52 Bar Tercera Edad Calle San Francisco, 3 (Tauste)
Preferente Utebo San Lamberto A Lopez Guaita, Fernando 610 73 19 16 Utebo C/ Las Fuentes, 12
Primera Domingos Agrupacion C Santiago Carruez Berges 617 39 65 29 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa Lagasca 21-23, local
Primera Domingos Aulazenter A José María Morales 606 61 33 27 Aulazenter Tenor Fleta 51
Primera Domingos Caissa A Rodrigo Alonso 651 06 78 25 Bar El Coleccionista Travesía Punete Virrey, 58 - 50007 Zaragoza
Primera Domingos Ciudad del Compromiso A David Gargallo 617 33 00 75 C. A. Ciudad del Compromiso Plaza España toriles sn
Primera Domingos El Olivar C Eduardo De La Riva 666 23 56 28 E.M. El Olivar Cl Argualas n 50
Primera Domingos Helios C Juan Carlos Muñoz Muñoz 625 53 61 95 C.N Helios Parque Macanaz, Av. de José Atarés, 1
Primera Domingos Iberajedrez "Mundo 64" C Juan Pablo Martinez 679 69 18 52 Centro Civico La Jota (Distrito 14) Plaza la Albada 3- 50014 Zaragoza
Primera Domingos Iberajedrez "Mundo 64" D Francisco Javier Martinez Espiga 615 91 14 11 Centro Civico La Jota (Distrito 14) Plaza la Albada 3- 50014 Zaragoza
Primera Domingos Marcos Frechin C Alfonso Hinojar 619 83 14 83 Local Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Primera Domingos Marcos Frechin D Alfonso Hinojar 619 83 14 83 Local Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Primera Domingos Marcos Frechin E Alfonso Hinojar 619 83 14 83 Local Av. Salvador Allende, 9



Primera Domingos Maristas A Jesús García Valer 630 86 01 40 Colegio El Pilar - HH. Maristas C/ Poeta Rafael Alberti, nº 5 (Colegio), Zaragoza
Primera Domingos Monsalud A Eduardo Miranda García 685 88 89 13 Centro Cívico Universidad Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Primera Domingos MyInvestor Casablanca D Gisela Roque Sola 654 11 48 47 Stadium Casablanca Vía Ibérica 69-77
Primera Domingos ONCE Club Ajedrez Aragon B Ruben Sanz Lopez 687 96 14 56 C.C Isaac Valero Viñedo Viejo 1
Primera Domingos Palacio De Pioneros D Iglesias Fernandez, Luis 696 35 25 94 Palacio De Pioneros C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
Primera Domingos Palacio De Pioneros E Iglesias Fernandez, Luis 696 35 25 94 Palacio De Pioneros C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
Primera Domingos Pioneros de Alcañiz A Daniel Romero Pallares 659 86 91 45 Alcañiz C/ Pilar Narvión, 2
Primera Domingos Ramiro A Munoz Suarez, Luis Alberto 662 25 19 31 C. C Esquinas del Psiquiatrico VIA UNIVERSITAS, 30-32 (Domingos Mañanas)
Primera Domingos San Jose B Lorente Latorre, Antonio 678 15 80 75 A.V. del Barrio de San José C/ Ventura Rodíguez, 14 - 16, Bajos
Primera Domingos Santa Isabel A Gabriel Casanova Aldana 675 93 52 91 Centro Civico Santa Isabel Avenida Santa Isabel 100
Primera Domingos Tauste B Hector Solanas 722 14 21 58 Bar Tercera Edad Calle San Francisco, 3 (Tauste)
Primera Domingos Teruel B Emilio Arpa Pardos 640 03 84 49 Polideportivo San Fernando Ctra. Alcañiz 30 1º-3
Primera Domingos Teruel C Bernardo Abancens Fernandez 666 62 87 25 Polideportivo San Fernando Ctra. Alcañiz 30 1º-3
Primera Domingos Torre del Jaque A Javier Catalán Romea 645 96 67 02 Daroca 50360 Casino. Pza de Santiago,5
Primera Sabados Binefar B Anna Julia 675 44 38 84 ACR Binéfar 77 Avenida del Pilar 23
Primera Sabados Enroque de Barbastro B Ángel Sanclemente Aragües 670 71 00 60 Pabellón polideportivo Ángel Orús C/ Obispo Abad y Lasierra, s/n 22300 Barbastro
Primera Sabados Fraga B Germán Casas 600 88 77 79 Estación de Autobuses de Fraga (1ª Planta) Paseo Constitución s/n
Primera Sabados Fraga C Carlos Canales 615 55 25 39 Estación de Autobuses de Fraga (1ª Planta) Paseo Constitución s/n
Primera Sabados Jaime Casas B José Antonio Buil Rello 647 98 31 62 Centro Civico Plaza Santo Domingo s/n  (Monzon)
Primera Sabados Jaque - Aramovil B Roberto Cifuentes Parada 639 05 54 37 Círculo Oscense Plaza Navarra, 4
Primera Sabados Jaque - Aramovil C Roberto Cifuentes Parada 639 05 54 37 Círculo Oscense Plaza Navarra, 4
Primera Sabados L'Aurora Estadilla B Jose Manuel Rodriguez Avellanas 686 54 84 79 Cine Moderno Avda. de Aragón, 13
Primera Sabados Monzon B Ramón Sorinas Citoler 695 55 99 74 Monzon Paseo de la Arboleda nº 3      (Casa del ajedrez)
Primera Sabados Monzon C Blas Garreta Crespo 600 57 57 46 Monzon Paseo de la Arboleda nº 3      (Casa del ajedrez)
Segunda domingo Actur Rey Fernando B Jose Manuel Manzanares 656 40 57 86 centro cultural rio ebro alberto duce nº 2
Segunda domingo Agrupacion D Esteban Martinez Saenz 620 65 26 95 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa Lagasca 21-23, local
Segunda domingo Agrupacion E Ricardo Martínez Martinez 650 85 52 24 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa Lagasca 21-23, local
Segunda domingo Agrupacion F Joaquin Obis 652 26 13 48 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa Lagasca 21-23, local
Segunda domingo Aulazenter B José María Morales 606 61 33 27 Aulazenter Tenor Fleta 51
Segunda domingo Castillo Qadrit A Luis Quesada López 677 51 98 92 Centro Socio Cultural Abderraman III Cl Tenor Fleta nº 7 (Cadrete)
Segunda domingo Delicias D Antonio Garcia Lopez 665 52 51 46 Centro Civico Delicias Avda Navarra,54 , Aula 4
Segunda domingo Delicias C Jose Luis Alvarez Garcia 639 97 95 50 Centro Civico Delicias Avda Navarra,54 , Aula 4
Segunda domingo Dr. Azua B Rubén Cajo Esteban 686 17 42 58 Colegio Dr. Azua Pedro III El Grande 4
Segunda domingo El Olivar D Fernando Fron 620 39 62 53 E.M. El Olivar Cl Argualas n 50
Segunda domingo Helios D Alejandro Ansón Casaos 625 28 33 75 C.N Helios Parque Macanaz, Av. de José Atarés, 1
Segunda domingo Iberajedrez "Mundo 64" E Asunción Gracia 628 48 83 15 Centro Civico La Jota (Distrito 14) Plaza la Albada 3- 50014 Zaragoza
Segunda domingo Jaque Pastor Cariñena A Manuel Pintanel Torres 680 84 04 86 Casa de Cultura Plaza 3 de abril de 1979,  Cariñena
Segunda domingo Macisa-Cuarteajedrez A Ismael Canudo 622 50 02 89 Cuarte Ajedrez Ramon y Cajal nº 33 bajos(Cuarte)
Segunda domingo Marcos Frechin F Alfonso Hinojar 619 83 14 83 Local Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Segunda domingo Maristas B Jesús García Valer 630 86 01 40 Colegio El Pilar - HH. Maristas C/ Poeta Rafael Alberti, nº 5 (Colegio), Zaragoza
Segunda domingo Miralbueno A David Romanillos 667 95 94 00 Centro Cívico Miralbueno .Camino del Pilón 150
Segunda domingo Monsalud B Manuel Argueso Pascual 610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Segunda domingo Monsalud C Manuel Argueso Pascual 610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Segunda domingo MyInvestor Casablanca E Rafael Martinez Ramis 619 18 03 87 Stadium Casablanca Vía Ibérica 69-77
Segunda domingo MyInvestor Casablanca F Ramon Perez Artigues 669 76 38 42 Stadium Casablanca Vía Ibérica 69-77
Segunda domingo ONCE Club Ajedrez Aragon C Adolfo Soriano Martínez 653 66 38 57 C.C Isaac Valero Viñedo Viejo 2
Segunda domingo Palacio De Pioneros F Iglesias Fernandez, Luis 696 35 25 94 Palacio De Pioneros C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
Segunda domingo Palacio De Pioneros G Iglesias Fernandez, Luis 696 35 25 94 Santa Isabel Solidaridad 28



Segunda domingo Pioneros de Alcañiz B Daniel Romero Pallares 659 86 91 45 Alcañiz C/ Pilar Narvión, 2
Segunda domingo Rosales del Canal A Javier Ania Puertolas 657 03 52 76 C.C Distrito Sur Calle Richard Wagner 
Segunda domingo Santa Isabel B Gabriel Casanova Aldana 675 93 52 91 Centro Civico Santa Isabel Avenida Santa Isabel 100
Segunda domingo Tauste C Jesus Garcia Betoré 609 34 90 66 Bar Tercera Edad Calle San Francisco, 3 (Tauste)
Segunda domingo Utebo San Lamberto B Sanchez Gascón, Ricardo 619 72 65 02 Utebo C/ Las Fuentes, 12
Segunda domingo Utebo San Lamberto C Arias Alvarez, Alberto 618 49 73 65 Utebo C/ Las Fuentes, 12
Segunda sabados Binefar C Anna Julia 675 44 38 84 ACR Binéfar 77 Avenida del Pilar 23
Segunda sabados Enroque de Barbastro C Florián Delgado Muñoz 647 60 47 76 Pabellón polideportivo Ángel Orús C/ Obispo Abad y Lasierra, s/n 22300 Barbastro
Segunda sabados Jaque - Aramovil D Carlos Recreo Tomé 607 91 38 83 Círculo Oscense Plaza Navarra, 4
Segunda sabados Monzon E Manuela Nieto Reyes 635 31 12 60 Monzon Paseo de la Arboleda nº 3      (Casa del ajedrez)
Segunda sabados Monzon D David Torres Castello 690 61 20 32 Monzon Paseo de la Arboleda nº 3      (Casa del ajedrez)
Promocion A Agrupacion G Eduardo Carruez Berges 657 64 64 83 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa Lagasca 21-23, local
Promocion A Agrupacion H Fernando Arnaldos Castro 620 41 74 04 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa Lagasca 21-23, local
Promocion A Aulazenter C Jose María Morales 606 61 33 27 Aulazenter Tenor Fleta 51
Promocion A El Olivar E Pablo Blanco 620 56 26 37 E.M. El Olivar Cl Argualas n 50
Promocion A Helios E Daniel Digon Rodriguez 696 13 60 21 C.N Helios Parque Macanaz, Av. de José Atarés, 1
Promocion A Macisa-Cuarteajedrez B Felix Fle 607 74 02 76 Cuarte Ajedrez Ramon y Cajal nº 33 bajos(Cuarte)
Promocion A Marcos Frechin G Alfonso Hinojar 619 83 14 83 Local Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Promocion A Marcos Frechin H Alfonso Hinojar 619 83 14 83 Local Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Promocion A Marcos Frechin I Alfonso Hinojar 619 83 14 83 Local Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Promocion A Monsalud D Manuel Argueso Pascual 610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Promocion A Monsalud E Manuel Argueso Pascual 610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Promocion A MyInvestor Casablanca G Rafael Martinez Ramis 619 18 03 87 Stadium Casablanca Vía Ibérica 69-77
Promocion A MyInvestor Casablanca H Alfredo Corcuera Falconett 626 41 25 32 Stadium Casablanca Vía Ibérica 69-77
Promocion A ONCE Club Ajedrez Aragon D Jesus Viver Ruiz 684 23 29 56 Sede de la O.N.C.E. Zaragoza Paseo Echegaray, 76 (Zaragoza)
Promocion A Palacio De Pioneros H Iglesias Fernandez, Luis 696 35 25 94 Santa Isabel Solidaridad 28
Promocion A Palacio De Pioneros I Iglesias Fernandez, Luis 696 35 25 94 Palacio De Pioneros C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
Promocion A Rosales del Canal B Javier Ania Puertolas 657 03 52 76 C.C Distrito Sur Calle Richard Wagner 
Promocion B Agrupacion I Eduardo Carruez 657 64 64 83 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa Lagasca 21-23, local
Promocion B Ciudad del Compromiso B Pablo Giménez 656 45 65 95 Club de Ajedrez Ciudad del Compromiso Plaza España toriles sn
Promocion B Dr. Azua C Rubén Cajo Esteban 686 17 42 58 Colegio Dr. Azua Pedro III El Grande 4
Promocion B El Olivar F Marino Veras 606 79 38 61 E.M. El Olivar Cl Argualas n 50
Promocion B El Olivar G Daniel García Martín 616 48 73 10 E.M. El Olivar Cl Argualas n 50
Promocion B Helios F Alejandro Ansón Casaos 625 28 33 75 C.N Helios Parque Macanaz, Av. de José Atarés, 1
Promocion B Iberajedrez "Mundo 64" F Jaime Linares 619 99 48 59 Centro Civico La Jota (Distrito 14) Plaza la Albada 3- 50014 Zaragoza
Promocion B La Salle Montemolin A Pilar Bamala 639 87 45 51 Colegio La Salle Montemolin José Galiay, 11
Promocion B Macisa-Cuarteajedrez C Alexandre Nacher 620 23 52 25 Cuarte Ajedrez Ramon y Cajal nº 33 bajos(Cuarte)
Promocion B Macisa-Cuarteajedrez D Miguel Angel Canudo Sanagustin 658 89 02 38 Cuarte Ajedrez Ramon y Cajal nº 33 bajos(Cuarte)
Promocion B Marcos Frechin J Alfonso Hinojar 619 83 14 83 Local Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Promocion B Marcos Frechin K Alfonso Hinojar 619 83 14 83 Local Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Promocion B Maristas C Jesús García Valer 630 86 01 40 Colegio El Pilar - HH. Maristas C/ Poeta Rafael Alberti, nº 5 (Colegio), Zaragoza
Promocion B Maristas D Jesus Garcia Valer 630 86 01 40 Colegio El Pilar - HH. Maristas C/ Poeta Rafael Alberti, nº 5 (Colegio), Zaragoza
Promocion B Miralbueno B David Romanillos 667 95 94 00 Centro Cívico Miralbueno .Camino del Pilón 150
Promocion B Monsalud F Manuel Argueso Pascual 610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Promocion B Monsalud H Manuel Argueso Pascual 610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Promocion B Monsalud G Manuel Argueso Pascual 610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Promocion B Monsalud I Manuel Argueso Pascual 610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Promocion B MyInvestor Casablanca J Carmen Fernandez Garza 659 94 27 46 Stadium Casablanca Vía Ibérica 69-77



Promocion B MyInvestor Casablanca I Diego Adla Martin 629 77 68 03 Stadium Casablanca Vía Ibérica 69-77
Promocion B MyInvestor Casablanca K David Royo Portoles 685 80 30 82 Stadium Casablanca Vía Ibérica 69-77
Promocion B Sainz de Varanda A Martínez García, Rafael 629 17 37 69 Centro Cívico Torrero C/ Monzón 3



Categoría Club Equipo Delegado
División de Honor Jaque - Aramovil A Roberto Cifuentes Parada
División de Honor L'Aurora Estadilla A Fuentes Espuña, Juan Antonio
División de Honor Jaime Casas A Javier Fontana Sotomayor
División de Honor Teruel A Jesús Domínguez Bujeda
División de Honor Delicias A Ricardo Llanes Luño
División de Honor Helios A Sergio Garza Marco
División de Honor Iberajedrez "Mundo 64" A Daniel Moreno Gracia
División de Honor El Olivar A Adrián Villuendas
División de Honor MyInvestor Casablanca A Diego Adla Martin
División de Honor Marcos Frechin A Alfonso Hinojar
División de Honor ONCE Club Ajedrez Aragon A Luis Laliena  Solanes
División de Honor Atletismo Huesca A Ángel Gella López
División de Honor Monzon A Andrés Hidalgo Gracia
División de Honor Fraga A German Casas
División de Honor Palacio De Pioneros A Romero Pallares, Daniel
División de Honor Palacio De Pioneros B Sacristan Latorre, Alberto
Preferente Agrupacion A Angel Barros
Preferente Agrupacion B Eduardo Carruez
Preferente Delicias B Luis Alberto Gaspar Calvo
Preferente Helios B Jorge Flores Samperiz
Preferente Iberajedrez "Mundo 64" B Patxi Garcia Monterde
Preferente El Olivar B Carlos Alberto Gracia
Preferente San Jose A Baldellou Vicente, Roberto
Preferente MyInvestor Casablanca B Diego Adla Martin
Preferente MyInvestor Casablanca C Diego Adla Martin
Preferente Marcos Frechin B Ricardo Jario
Preferente Las Fuentes B José Luis Mánguez Cambra
Preferente Las Fuentes A José Miguel Alonso Blasco
Preferente Shatranj A Muñoz Bornao Miguel Ángel
Preferente Actur Rey Fernando A David Lopez
Preferente Binefar A Alberto Faro
Preferente Tauste A David San Lazaro
Preferente Utebo San Lamberto A Lopez Guaita, Fernando
Preferente Dr. Azua A Enrique Garcia Garcia
Preferente Palacio De Pioneros C Bruna Barranco, Ignacio
Preferente Enroque de Barbastro A Pablo Sig Vargas
Primera Sabados Jaque - Aramovil B Roberto Cifuentes Parada
Primera Sabados Jaque - Aramovil C Roberto Cifuentes Parada
Primera Sabados L'Aurora Estadilla B Jose Manuel Rodriguez Avellanas
Primera Sabados Jaime Casas B José Antonio Buil Rello
Primera Sabados Binefar B Anna Julia
Primera Sabados Monzon B Ramón Sorinas Citoler
Primera Sabados Monzon C Blas Garreta Crespo
Primera Sabados Fraga B Germán Casas
Primera Sabados Fraga C Carlos Canales
Primera Sabados Enroque de Barbastro B Ángel Sanclemente Aragües



Primera Domingos Teruel B Emilio Arpa Pardos
Primera Domingos Teruel C Bernardo Abancens Fernandez
Primera Domingos Agrupacion C Santiago Carruez Berges
Primera Domingos Helios C Juan Carlos Muñoz Muñoz
Primera Domingos Iberajedrez "Mundo 64" C Juan Pablo Martinez
Primera Domingos Iberajedrez "Mundo 64" D Francisco Javier Martinez Espiga
Primera Domingos El Olivar C Eduardo De La Riva
Primera Domingos San Jose B Lorente Latorre, Antonio
Primera Domingos MyInvestor Casablanca D Gisela Roque Sola
Primera Domingos Marcos Frechin C Alfonso Hinojar
Primera Domingos Marcos Frechin D Alfonso Hinojar
Primera Domingos Marcos Frechin E Alfonso Hinojar
Primera Domingos Ramiro A Munoz Suarez, Luis Alberto
Primera Domingos Santa Isabel A Gabriel Casanova Aldana
Primera Domingos ONCE Club Ajedrez Aragon B Ruben Sanz Lopez
Primera Domingos Ciudad del Compromiso A David Gargallo
Primera Domingos Caissa A Rodrigo Alonso
Primera Domingos Tauste B Hector Solanas
Primera Domingos Monsalud A Eduardo Miranda García
Primera Domingos Palacio De Pioneros D Iglesias Fernandez, Luis
Primera Domingos Palacio De Pioneros E Iglesias Fernandez, Luis
Primera Domingos Maristas A Jesús García Valer
Primera Domingos Pioneros de Alcañiz A Daniel Romero Pallares
Primera Domingos Torre del Jaque A Javier Catalán Romea
Primera Domingos Aulazenter A José María Morales
Segunda sabados Jaque - Aramovil D Carlos Recreo Tomé
Segunda sabados Binefar C Anna Julia
Segunda sabados Monzon E Manuela Nieto Reyes
Segunda sabados Monzon D David Torres Castello
Segunda sabados Enroque de Barbastro C Florián Delgado Muñoz
Segunda domingo Agrupacion D Esteban Martinez Saenz
Segunda domingo Agrupacion E Ricardo Martínez Martinez
Segunda domingo Agrupacion F Joaquin Obis
Segunda domingo Delicias D Antonio Garcia Lopez
Segunda domingo Delicias C Jose Luis Alvarez Garcia
Segunda domingo Helios D Alejandro Ansón Casaos
Segunda domingo Iberajedrez "Mundo 64" E Asunción Gracia
Segunda domingo El Olivar D Fernando Fron
Segunda domingo MyInvestor Casablanca E Rafael Martinez Ramis
Segunda domingo MyInvestor Casablanca F Ramon Perez Artigues
Segunda domingo Marcos Frechin F Alfonso Hinojar
Segunda domingo Santa Isabel B Gabriel Casanova Aldana
Segunda domingo ONCE Club Ajedrez Aragon C Adolfo Soriano Martínez
Segunda domingo Actur Rey Fernando B Jose Manuel Manzanares
Segunda domingo Tauste C Jesus Garcia Betoré
Segunda domingo Utebo San Lamberto B Sanchez Gascón, Ricardo
Segunda domingo Utebo San Lamberto C Arias Alvarez, Alberto



Segunda domingo Jaque Pastor Cariñena A Manuel Pintanel Torres
Segunda domingo Monsalud B Manuel Argueso Pascual
Segunda domingo Monsalud C Manuel Argueso Pascual
Segunda domingo Dr. Azua B Rubén Cajo Esteban
Segunda domingo Palacio De Pioneros F Iglesias Fernandez, Luis
Segunda domingo Palacio De Pioneros G Iglesias Fernandez, Luis
Segunda domingo Castillo Qadrit A Luis Quesada López
Segunda domingo Macisa-Cuarteajedrez A Ismael Canudo
Segunda domingo Rosales del Canal A Javier Ania Puertolas
Segunda domingo Miralbueno A David Romanillos
Segunda domingo Maristas B Jesús García Valer
Segunda domingo Pioneros de Alcañiz B Daniel Romero Pallares
Segunda domingo Aulazenter B José María Morales
Promocion A Agrupacion G Eduardo Carruez Berges
Promocion A Agrupacion H Fernando Arnaldos Castro
Promocion A Helios E Daniel Digon Rodriguez
Promocion A El Olivar E Pablo Blanco
Promocion A MyInvestor Casablanca G Rafael Martinez Ramis
Promocion A MyInvestor Casablanca H Alfredo Corcuera Falconett
Promocion A Marcos Frechin G Alfonso Hinojar
Promocion A Marcos Frechin H Alfonso Hinojar
Promocion A Marcos Frechin I Alfonso Hinojar
Promocion A ONCE Club Ajedrez Aragon D Jesus Viver Ruiz
Promocion A Monsalud D Manuel Argueso Pascual
Promocion A Monsalud E Manuel Argueso Pascual
Promocion A Palacio De Pioneros H Iglesias Fernandez, Luis
Promocion A Palacio De Pioneros I Iglesias Fernandez, Luis
Promocion A Macisa-Cuarteajedrez B Felix Fle
Promocion A Rosales del Canal B Javier Ania Puertolas
Promocion A Aulazenter C Jose María Morales
Promocion B Agrupacion I Eduardo Carruez
Promocion B Helios F Alejandro Ansón Casaos
Promocion B Iberajedrez "Mundo 64" F Jaime Linares
Promocion B El Olivar F Marino Veras
Promocion B El Olivar G Daniel García Martín
Promocion B MyInvestor Casablanca J Carmen Fernandez Garza
Promocion B MyInvestor Casablanca I Diego Adla Martin
Promocion B MyInvestor Casablanca K David Royo Portoles
Promocion B Marcos Frechin J Alfonso Hinojar
Promocion B Marcos Frechin K Alfonso Hinojar
Promocion B La Salle Montemolin A Pilar Bamala
Promocion B Ciudad del Compromiso B Pablo Giménez
Promocion B Sainz de Varanda A Martínez García, Rafael
Promocion B Monsalud F Manuel Argueso Pascual
Promocion B Monsalud H Manuel Argueso Pascual
Promocion B Monsalud G Manuel Argueso Pascual
Promocion B Monsalud I Manuel Argueso Pascual



Promocion B Dr. Azua C Rubén Cajo Esteban
Promocion B Macisa-Cuarteajedrez C Alexandre Nacher
Promocion B Macisa-Cuarteajedrez D Miguel Angel Canudo Sanagustin
Promocion B Miralbueno B David Romanillos
Promocion B Maristas C Jesús García Valer
Promocion B Maristas D Jesus Garcia Valer



Teléfono Sala
639 05 54 37 Círculo Oscense
661 34 50 96 Cine Moderno
626 61 83 32 Centro Civico
616 46 52 27 Polideportivo San Fernando
625 54 63 72 Centro Civico Delicias
687 09 00 82 C.N Helios
691 26 02 55 Centro Civico La Jota (Distrito 14)
675 50 04 80 E.M. El Olivar
629 77 68 03 Stadium Casablanca
619 83 14 83 Local
687 96 14 61 Sede de la O.N.C.E. Zaragoza
615 92 26 55 IES Pirámide 
648 24 99 87 Monzon
600 88 77 79 Estación de Autobuses de Fraga (1ª Planta)
659 86 91 45 Palacio De Pioneros
649 92 49 21 Palacio De Pioneros
629 12 50 63 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa
657 64 64 83 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa
645 65 87 27 Centro Civico Delicias
625 25 41 79 C.N Helios
637 88 79 78 Centro Civico La Jota (Distrito 14)
669 94 09 69 E.M. El Olivar
626 21 85 01 A.V. del Barrio de San José
629 77 68 03 Stadium Casablanca
629 77 68 03 Stadium Casablanca
657 03 82 99 Local
637 63 25 86 Casa de Catilla y León
629 94 75 92 Casa de Catilla y León
639 07 33 93 C.C. Manuel Vazquez Guardiola
634 67 29 44 centro cultural rio ebro
649 70 55 75 ACR Binéfar 77
659 07 50 52 Bar Tercera Edad
610 73 19 16 Utebo
696 89 27 92 Colegio Dr. Azua
605 18 87 49 Palacio De Pioneros
650 05 19 54 Pabellón polideportivo Ángel Orús
639 05 54 37 Círculo Oscense
639 05 54 37 Círculo Oscense
686 54 84 79 Cine Moderno
647 98 31 62 Centro Civico
675 44 38 84 ACR Binéfar 77
695 55 99 74 Monzon
600 57 57 46 Monzon
600 88 77 79 Estación de Autobuses de Fraga (1ª Planta)
615 55 25 39 Estación de Autobuses de Fraga (1ª Planta)
670 71 00 60 Pabellón polideportivo Ángel Orús



640 03 84 49 Polideportivo San Fernando
666 62 87 25 Polideportivo San Fernando
617 39 65 29 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa
625 53 61 95 C.N Helios
679 69 18 52 Centro Civico La Jota (Distrito 14)
615 91 14 11 Centro Civico La Jota (Distrito 14)
666 23 56 28 E.M. El Olivar
678 15 80 75 A.V. del Barrio de San José
654 11 48 47 Stadium Casablanca
619 83 14 83 Local
619 83 14 83 Local
619 83 14 83 Local
662 25 19 31 Centro Cívico Esquinas del Psiquiatrico
675 93 52 91 Centro Civico Santa Isabel
687 96 14 56 C.C Isaac Valero
617 33 00 75 Club de Ajedrez Ciudad del Compromiso
651 06 78 25 Bar El Coleccionista
722 14 21 58 Bar Tercera Edad
685 88 89 13 Centro Cívico Universidad
696 35 25 94 Palacio De Pioneros
696 35 25 94 Palacio De Pioneros
630 86 01 40 Colegio El Pilar - HH. Maristas
659 86 91 45 Alcañiz
645 96 67 02 Daroca 50360
606 61 33 27 Aulazenter
607 91 38 83 Círculo Oscense
675 44 38 84 ACR Binéfar 77
635 31 12 60 Monzon
690 61 20 32 Monzon
647 60 47 76 Pabellón polideportivo Ángel Orús
620 65 26 95 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa
650 85 52 24 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa
652 26 13 48 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa
665 52 51 46 Centro Civico Delicias
639 97 95 50 Centro Civico Delicias
625 28 33 75 C.N Helios
628 48 83 15 Centro Civico La Jota (Distrito 14)
620 39 62 53 E.M. El Olivar
619 18 03 87 Stadium Casablanca
669 76 38 42 Stadium Casablanca
619 83 14 83 Local
675 93 52 91 Centro Civico Santa Isabel
653 66 38 57 C.C Isaac Valero
656 40 57 86 centro cultural rio ebro
609 34 90 66 Bar Tercera Edad
619 72 65 02 Utebo
618 49 73 65 Utebo



680 84 04 86 Casa de Cultura
610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad
610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad
686 17 42 58 Colegio Dr. Azua
696 35 25 94 Palacio De Pioneros
696 35 25 94 Santa Isabel
677 51 98 92 Centro Socio Cultural Abderraman III
622 50 02 89 Cuarte Ajedrez
657 03 52 76 C.P Rosales del Canal
667 95 94 00 Centro Cívico Miralbueno
630 86 01 40 Colegio El Pilar - HH. Maristas
659 86 91 45 Alcañiz
606 61 33 27 Aulazenter
657 64 64 83 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa
620 41 74 04 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa
696 13 60 21 C.N Helios
620 56 26 37 E.M. El Olivar
619 18 03 87 Stadium Casablanca
626 41 25 32 Stadium Casablanca
619 83 14 83 Local
619 83 14 83 Local
619 83 14 83 Local
684 23 29 56 Sede de la O.N.C.E. Zaragoza
610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad
610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad
696 35 25 94 Santa Isabel
696 35 25 94 Palacio De Pioneros
607 74 02 76 Cuarte Ajedrez
657 03 52 76 C.P Rosales del Canal
606 61 33 27 Aulazenter
657 64 64 83 Agrupacion Artistica Aragonesa
625 28 33 75 C.N Helios
619 99 48 59 Centro Civico La Jota (Distrito 14)
606 79 38 61 E.M. El Olivar
616 48 73 10 E.M. El Olivar
659 94 27 46 Stadium Casablanca
629 77 68 03 Stadium Casablanca
685 80 30 82 Stadium Casablanca
619 83 14 83 Local
619 83 14 83 Local
639 87 45 51 Colegio La Salle Montemolin
656 45 65 95 Club de Ajedrez Ciudad del Compromiso
629 17 37 69 Centro Cívico Torrero
610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad
610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad
610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad
610 56 81 07 Centro Cívico Universidad



686 17 42 58 Colegio Dr. Azua
620 23 52 25 Cuarte Ajedrez
658 89 02 38 Cuarte Ajedrez
667 95 94 00 Centro Cívico Miralbueno
630 86 01 40 Colegio El Pilar - HH. Maristas
630 86 01 40 Colegio El Pilar - HH. Maristas



Dirección
Plaza Navarra, 4
Avda. de Aragón, 13
Plaza Santo Domingo s/n  (Monzon)
Ctra. Alcañiz 30 1º-3
Avda Navarra,54 , Aula 4
Parque Macanaz, Av. de José Atarés, 1
Plaza la Albada 3- 50014 Zaragoza
Cl Argualas n 50
Vía Ibérica 69-77
Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Paseo Echegaray, 76 (Zaragoza)
Carretera de Cuarte, s/n. 22004 Huesca
Paseo de la Arboleda nº 3      (Casa del ajedrez)
Paseo Constitución s/n
C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
Lagasca 21-23, local
Lagasca 21-23, local
Avda Navarra,54 , Aula 4
Parque Macanaz, Av. de José Atarés, 1
Plaza la Albada 3- 50014 Zaragoza
Cl Argualas n 50
C/ Ventura Rodíguez, 14 - 16, Bajos
Vía Ibérica 69-77
Vía Ibérica 69-77
Av. Salvador Allende, 9
C/ Heroismo, 3 bajo 50002 Zaragoza
C/ Heroismo, 3 bajo 50002 Zaragoza
C/ Antonio Leyva nº 87
alberto duce nº 2
Avenida del Pilar 23
Calle San Francisco, 3 (Tauste)
C/ Las Fuentes, 12
Pedro III El Grande 4
C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
C/ Obispo Abad y Lasierra, s/n 22300 Barbastro
Plaza Navarra, 4
Plaza Navarra, 4
Avda. de Aragón, 13
Plaza Santo Domingo s/n  (Monzon)
Avenida del Pilar 23
Paseo de la Arboleda nº 3      (Casa del ajedrez)
Paseo de la Arboleda nº 3      (Casa del ajedrez)
Paseo Constitución s/n
Paseo Constitución s/n
C/ Obispo Abad y Lasierra, s/n 22300 Barbastro



Ctra. Alcañiz 30 1º-3
Ctra. Alcañiz 30 1º-3
Lagasca 21-23, local
Parque Macanaz, Av. de José Atarés, 1
Plaza la Albada 3- 50014 Zaragoza
Plaza la Albada 3- 50014 Zaragoza
Cl Argualas n 50
C/ Ventura Rodíguez, 14 - 16, Bajos
Vía Ibérica 69-77
Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Av. Salvador Allende, 9
VIA UNIVERSITAS, 30-32 (Domingos Mañanas)
Avenida Santa Isabel 100
Viñedo Viejo 1
Plaza España toriles sn
Travesía Punete Virrey, 58 - 50007 Zaragoza
Calle San Francisco, 3 (Tauste)
Calle Violante de Hungría 4
C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
C/ Poeta Rafael Alberti, nº 5 (Colegio), Zaragoza
C/ Pilar Narvión, 2
Casino. Pza de Santiago,5
Tenor Fleta 51
Plaza Navarra, 4
Avenida del Pilar 23
Paseo de la Arboleda nº 3      (Casa del ajedrez)
Paseo de la Arboleda nº 3      (Casa del ajedrez)
C/ Obispo Abad y Lasierra, s/n 22300 Barbastro
Lagasca 21-23, local
Lagasca 21-23, local
Lagasca 21-23, local
Avda Navarra,54 , Aula 4
Avda Navarra,54 , Aula 4
Parque Macanaz, Av. de José Atarés, 1
Plaza la Albada 3- 50014 Zaragoza
Cl Argualas n 50
Vía Ibérica 69-77
Vía Ibérica 69-77
Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Avenida Santa Isabel 100
Viñedo Viejo 2
alberto duce nº 2
Calle San Francisco, 3 (Tauste)
C/ Las Fuentes, 12
C/ Las Fuentes, 12



Plaza 3 de abril de 1979,  Cariñena
Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Pedro III El Grande 4
C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
Solidaridad 28
Cl Tenor Fleta nº 7 (Cadrete)
Ramon y Cajal nº 33 bajos(Cuarte)
Calle San Juan Bautista de la Salle 21
.Camino del Pilón 150
C/ Poeta Rafael Alberti, nº 5 (Colegio), Zaragoza
C/ Pilar Narvión, 2
Tenor Fleta 51
Lagasca 21-23, local
Lagasca 21-23, local
Parque Macanaz, Av. de José Atarés, 1
Cl Argualas n 50
Vía Ibérica 69-77
Vía Ibérica 69-77
Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Paseo Echegaray, 76 (Zaragoza)
Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Solidaridad 28
C/ Mariano Carderera, 28 local derecha
Ramon y Cajal nº 33 bajos(Cuarte)
Calle San Juan Bautista de la Salle 21
Tenor Fleta 51
Lagasca 21-23, local
Parque Macanaz, Av. de José Atarés, 1
Plaza la Albada 3- 50014 Zaragoza
Cl Argualas n 50
Cl Argualas n 50
Vía Ibérica 69-77
Vía Ibérica 69-77
Vía Ibérica 69-77
Av. Salvador Allende, 9
Av. Salvador Allende, 9
José Galiay, 11
Plaza España toriles sn
C/ Monzón 3
Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Calle Violante de Hungría 4
Calle Violante de Hungría 4



Pedro III El Grande 4
Ramon y Cajal nº 33 bajos(Cuarte)
Ramon y Cajal nº 33 bajos(Cuarte)
.Camino del Pilón 150
C/ Poeta Rafael Alberti, nº 5 (Colegio), Zaragoza
C/ Poeta Rafael Alberti, nº 5 (Colegio), Zaragoza
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